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Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

September 25, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION

Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

Change of Assignment
Leave of Absence
Resignation
Resignation
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

NAME

Kristen Thammalangsy
Jennifer Lee

Alexa Therese Ligan
Kara Femung

Noah Olson

Lanica Klein

Laura Wilson

Nicole Haspert
Caitlin Wright-Connelly
Micheal Anyirah
Margaret Alie
Saikou Jawla

Peter Brynjegard
Madison Carter

Lori Keuler

Laura Hermansen
Jody Plucinak

Jafar Gulet

Cara Slattery

Amy Ha

Katie Reeson

Luisa Gaona

Katie Woodcock
Alexis Johnson
Joscelyn Wear
Amber Krieg

Scott Pearson

Jorae DuPont

Ann Chamberlain
Wendy Garcia
Sabrina Hertel
Adnan Abdullahi
Mikayla Hubbard
Katie Keller

Aran Hartl

Emily Hoffman
Dennis Benitez Perdomo
Luz Del Alba Veneroso Garcia
Nojelyn Kato

Kendyl Green
Desiree Solomon
David Molina Urgiles
Briseida Gonzalez
Wendy Garcia

Sonia Lopez Mantuano
John Dahl

Danette Westerlund
Danette Westerlund
Bryan Dykstra

Amy Ha

Ryan Dugan

Kylie Buffington
Laurie Cook

Colin Moe

Marie Hansen
Timothy Needham

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools

Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Gideon Pond Elementary
Nicollet Middle School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Rahn Elementary School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Rahn Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School

Vista View Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School
Bumsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Rahn Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School
District-wide

Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Nicollet Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
Nicollet Middle School

Vista View Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
District-wide

Human Resources

POSITION

Long-Term Substitute Teacher
Teacher

VPK Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Licensed Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Teacher

Teacher

Social Worker

Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach
National Junior Honor Society

Full Length Play- Assistant Director

Student Safety Patrols
Student Council

Student Council

Debate- Assistant Coach
Student Council

Educational Assistant

Peer Support

Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach
Science Fair Leader

Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

Girls Swim and Dive- Assistant Coach

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant

Clerical

Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach
Musical Choreographer

Peer Support

Student Council

Yearbook Advisor

Custodian

Custodian

Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

Food Service- Assistant Manager
Custodian

Food Service Associate
Administrative Assistant

Food Service Associate
Wrestling- Assistant Coach

Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach
Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach
Wrestling- Head Coach
Community Service Associate
Musical Instrumental Assistant
Educational Assistant

Food Service Assoicate

Speech- Assistant Coach
Burnsville Strong Advisor
Custodian

EFFECTIVE DATE
9/4/2025 *correction
09/22/2025
09/15/2025
8/28/2025* correction
09/15/2025
09/11/2025
09/22/2025
9/15/2025-6/4/2025
10/23/2026-11/16/2025
08/27/2025
09/22/2025
09/10/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2025
09/15/2025
09/30/2025
09/22/2025
09/30/2025
10/06/2025
09/30/2025
09/09/2025
09/30/2025
08/21/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/02/2025
09/16/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
08/11/2025
09/08/2025
09/09/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/14/2025
09/08/2025
09/16/2025
09/22/2025
10/01/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/18/2025
09/23/2025
09/23/2025
09/18/2025
10/03/2025
08/21/2025
10/03/2025
09/19/2025
07/17/2025
05/16/2025
10/03/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

.80 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

90 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
50 FTE Stipend
.3333 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
.3333 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
.50 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.90 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
4.75 hours/day
.70 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day
853658 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
.3333 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

4.5 hours/day
3.5 hours/day
7.5 hours/day

8 hours/day
5.75 hours/day
8 hours/day
5.75 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day
1625 FTE Stipend
6.5 hours/day
5.75 hours/day
50 FTE Stipend
.25 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day






