Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: September 25, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

LASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
ertified	Appointment	Kristen Thammalangsy	Gideon Pond Elementary	Long-Term Substitute Teacher	9/4/2025 *correction	1.0 FTE
rtified	Appointment	Jennifer Lee	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	09/22/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Appointment	Alexa Therese Ligan	Sky Oaks Elementary School	VPK Teacher	09/15/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Appointment	Kara Fernung	Edward Neill Elementary	Teacher	8/28/2025* correction	1.0 FTE
rtified	Appointment	Noah Olson	Burnsville High School	Teacher	09/15/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Appointment	Lanica Klein	Burnsville High School	Teacher	09/11/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Appointment	Laura Wilson	WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	09/22/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Change of Assignment	Nicole Haspert	Burnsville High School	Licensed Alcohol and Drug Counselor	9/15/2025-6/4/2025	.80 FTE
rtified	Leave of Absence	Caitlin Wright-Connelly	Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	10/23/2025-11/16/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Resignation	Micheal Anyirah	Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/27/2025	1.0 FTE
rtified	Resignation	Margaret Alie	Gideon Pond Elementary	Social Worker	09/22/2025	1.0 FTE
ssified	Appointment	Saikou Jawla	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach	09/10/2025	.90 FTE Stipend
ssified	**		Eagle Ridge Middle School	National Junior Honor Society	09/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Peter Brynjegard				
	Appointment	Madison Carter	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Full Length Play- Assistant Director	09/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Lori Keuler	Rahn Elementary School	Student Safety Patrols	09/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Laura Hermansen	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Student Council	09/15/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Jody Plucinak	Rahn Elementary School	Student Council	09/30/2025	.3333 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Jafar Gulet	Burnsville High School	Debate- Assistant Coach	09/22/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Cara Slattery	Rahn Elementary School	Student Council	09/30/2025	.3333 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Amy Ha	Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	10/06/2025	7.25 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Katie Reeson	Rahn Elementary School	Peer Support	09/30/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Luisa Gaona	Nicollet Middle School	Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach	09/09/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Katie Woodcock	Hidden Valley Elementary	Science Fair Leader	09/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Alexis Johnson	Burnsville High School	Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach	08/21/2025	.90 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Joscelyn Wear	WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant	09/11/2025	7.25 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Amber Krieg	Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	09/11/2025	4.75 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Scott Pearson	Burnsville High School	Girls Swim and Dive- Assistant Coach	09/02/2025	.70 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Jorae DuPont	Vista View Elementary School	Food Service Associate	09/16/2025	3.75 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Ann Chamberlain	Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	09/11/2025	7.25 hours/day
assified	Appointment	Wendy Garcia	Burnsville High School	Clerical	09/11/2025	8 hours/day
ssified	Appointment	Sabrina Hertel	Burnsville High School	Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach	08/11/2025	.853658 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Adnan Abdullahi	Nicollet Middle School	Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach	09/08/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
	**			•		
ssified	Appointment	Mikayla Hubbard	Burnsville High School	Musical Choreographer	09/09/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Katie Keller	Rahn Elementary School	Peer Support	09/30/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Aran Hartl	Rahn Elementary School	Student Council	09/30/2025	.3333 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Emily Hoffman	Nicollet Middle School	Yearbook Advisor	09/30/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Appointment	Dennis Benitez Perdomo	Burnsville High School	Custodian	09/22/2025	8 hours/day
assified	Appointment	Luz Del Alba Veneroso Garcia	Diamondhead Education Center	Custodian	09/22/2025	8 hours/day
ssified	Change of Assignment	Nojelyn Kato	Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	09/14/2025	4.5 hours/day
ssified	Change of Assignment	Kendyl Green	Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	09/08/2025	3.5 hours/day
ssified	Change of Assignment	Desiree Solomon	Nicollet Middle School	Food Service- Assistant Manager	09/16/2025	7.5 hours/day
ssified	Change of Assignment	David Molina Urgiles	District-wide	Custodian	09/22/2025	8 hours/day
ssified	Change of Assignment	Briseida Gonzalez	Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	10/01/2025	5.75 hours/day
ssified	Change of Assignment	Wendy Garcia	Burnsville High School	Administrative Assistant	09/22/2025	8 hours/day
ssified	Change of Assignment	Sonia Lopez Mantuano	Hidden Valley Elementary	Food Service Associate	09/22/2025	5.75 hours/day
ssified	Resignation	John Dahl	Nicollet Middle School	Wrestling- Assistant Coach	09/18/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Danette Westerlund	Nicollet Middle School	Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach	09/23/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
sified	Resignation	Danette Westerlund	Nicollet Middle School	Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach	09/23/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Bryan Dykstra	Nicollet Middle School	Wrestling- Head Coach	09/18/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Amy Ha	Vista View Elementary School	Community Service Associate	10/03/2025	8 hours/day
	•	•		*		•
ssified	Resignation	Ryan Dugan	Burnsville High School	Musical Instrumental Assistant	08/21/2025	.625 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Kylie Buffington	Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	10/03/2025	6.5 hours/day
ssified	Resignation	Laurie Cook	Hidden Valley Elementary	Food Service Assoicate	09/19/2025	5.75 hours/day
ssified	Resignation	Colin Moe	Burnsville High School	Speech- Assistant Coach	07/17/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
ssified	Resignation	Marie Hansen	Burnsville High School	Burnsville Strong Advisor	05/16/2025	.25 FTE Stipend
ssified	Retirement	Timothy Needham	District-wide	Custodian	10/03/2025	8 hours/day